
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:705
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
VACANT POSTS OF CO ORDINATORS IN NEHRU YUVAK KENDRAS
NIKHIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nehru Yuvak Kendras in the country are functioning properly and particularly in Bihar;

(b) if not, whether various posts of co-ordinators are lying vacant in these kendras at many places; and

(c) if so, the time by which these vacancies are likely to be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA)

(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) & (c) : Out of 50 kendras in Bihar, 17 are without Youth Coordinators which are being managed by existing Youth Coordinators holding additional charge. A proposal for the creation of posts of Youth Coordinators is under consideration of the Government.
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